
CENTRAL PANGASINAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Carlos City, Pangasinan 

Tel.# (075) 532-2222 I Fax 532-3146 

INVITATION TO BID 

(Source of Fund: Internal Generated Fund (IGF)) 

The Central Pangasinan Electric Cooperative, Inc. (CENPELCO) invites all interested bidders for the 
supply and delivery of the following electrical materials and equipment: 

BID DOCS 
Number of Units Approved Budget FEE 

Lot Project Description Cost (non-
(VAT Inclusive) refundable) 

(Php) (Php) 

1 
Electronic KWH meter, 240 V, 5(1 00)A, 60Hz, 

20,000 pc/s 30,000,000 25,000 
SinQle Phase 2 wire 

2 Conductor, Duplex Wire, #6 AWG 6/1, 7 Strand 500,000 meters 12,500,000 25,000 

Total 42,500,000 

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES DATE&TIME VENUE 
Publication October 9, 2019 

CENPELCO @ HONESTY HALL 
Purchase of Bid Docs October 14-21, 2019 
Pre-Bid Conference October 25, 2019 

BLDG., Padilla St., San Carlos 

Public Bidding (Opening) November 4, 2019 
City, Pangasinan 

2. Bid Documents may be secured from the BAC Secretariat after paying a non-refundable fee.
3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary
"pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Procurement Manual.
4. CENPELCO reserves the right to reject any/or all bid with valid reason, waive any formality therein,
accepts proposal most advantageous to the Cooperative and assumes no obligation to compensate or
indemnify any bidder for expenses or loses that may be incurred in the preparation of neither bid nor does it
guarantee that an award will be made.
5. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary
"with/without scheme during the opening of bids and "pass/fail" criterion during Post-Qualification activity in
accordance with the revised IRR of the Procurement Guideline and Simplified Bidding Procedures of R.A.
10531.
6. For further inquiries, interested bidders may contact the BAC Secretariat, Madison C. Melida, with contact
number- (075) 532-2222 loc 217 and email address at Madison.cenpelco0027@gmail.com

• Phil. Daily Inquirer
• NEA Website: www.nea.gov.ph
• LGU Bulletin Board covered by CENPELCO
• CENPELCO Area Offices


